Illinois law.

Section 310.60  Contracts with Affiliated Interests Which Need Not be Filed or Approved 

Pursuant to Section 7-101 of the Act and subject to the other provisions of this Part, the Commission hereby waives, as to all public utilities, the filing and necessity for approval of contracts and arrangements described in Section 7-101(3) of the Act in cases of: 

a)	contracts or arrangements made in the ordinary course of business for the employment of officers or employees; 

b)	contracts or arrangements made in the ordinary course of business for the purchase of services, supplies, or other personal property at prices not exceeding the standard or prevailing market prices, or at prices or rates fixed pursuant to law; 

c)	contracts or arrangements in which the total obligation to be incurred under the contract does not exceed the lesser of $5,000,000 or 2% of the public utility's receipts from all tariffed services as defined in Article XVI or Article XIX of the Act in the preceding calendar year; 

d)	the temporary leasing, lending or interchanging of equipment in the ordinary course of business or in case of an emergency; and 

e)	contracts made by a public utility with a person or corporation whose bid is the most favorable to the public utility, as ascertained by competitive bidding under the rules for competitive bidding prescribed in this Part. 
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